
Hidden Valley Cowboys, June 2021
6/20/2021

Match Results (by time)

Match Final Train Station Hotel Corral Saloon Nellie's
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank

1 Three Gun Cole FN 92.04 17 17.96 4 22.45 6 17.25 2 20.06 4 14.32 1
2 Bucky Buckskin W 94.79 16 21.47 5 19.43 1 15.65 1 23.21 7 15.03 2
3 Fire Ball FN 98.39 20 17.26 1 20.80 4 23.11 7 20.85 5 16.37 3
4 Cumberland Kid GF 100.52 28 17.36 2 20.46 3 19.86 5 18.74 3 24.10 15
5 Loco Leadslinger CCB 117.91 47 23.68 11 28.65 13 23.24 8 21.53 6 20.81 9
6 Stone Creek Drifter SFCD 128.36 59 26.70 16 27.58 9 25.76 11 25.68 12 22.64 11
7 Lead Foot Luke GF 134.43 71 22.88 7 21.46 5 48.96 46 23.89 9 17.24 4
8 Money Bags Mathias W 134.58 67 28.48 17 26.37 8 32.52 21 27.05 14 20.16 7
9 J. R. Hammer CB 134.58 73 23.16 9 28.27 12 26.93 14 27.43 15 28.79 23

10 Ray'l Gun LFN 135.33 73 26.51 15 33.08 19 26.47 13 26.18 13 23.09 13
11 Boaz BW 135.62 75 28.76 18 33.67 20 19.32 4 25.52 11 28.35 22
12 Mustache Kid S 136.09 73 23.48 10 26.10 7 33.13 23 32.69 25 20.69 8
13 Triple Threat ES 139.07 72 21.77 6 19.83 2 27.92 16 14.63 1 54.92 47
14 Cayuse Jack GF 143.24 85 32.54 23 28.00 11 23.43 9 31.03 21 28.24 21
15 Ya Big Tree SFC 143.39 85 23.11 8 38.24 28 33.13 23 29.33 20 19.58 6
16 Big Country FN 144.27 82 25.83 14 27.90 10 21.66 6 46.61 42 22.27 10
17 Hey Suger LS 145.39 96 23.84 12 29.31 14 35.78 34 25.26 10 31.20 26
18 Johnny Rebel FN 148.82 95 34.28 27 34.10 21 26.16 12 29.25 19 25.03 16
19 MoBetta BPLFC 152.96 106 29.42 19 29.35 15 27.78 15 37.35 33 29.06 24
20 Sauk Valley Stubby CB 158.21 113 32.89 24 37.44 27 33.96 28 27.73 16 26.19 18
21 J.B Kidd W 163.02 123 24.79 13 44.76 34 37.34 39 23.38 8 32.75 29
22 Dead Wood Blackie BPFC 165.46 121 35.67 28 35.80 26 31.68 18 34.59 30 27.72 19
23 Rover CB 167.99 132 31.45 21 34.45 22 36.29 35 32.46 24 33.34 30



Match Final Train Station Hotel Corral Saloon Nellie's
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank

24 Sauk Trail Mike ESD 168.33 131 42.20 33 30.07 16 36.91 37 35.60 31 23.55 14
25 Straight Arrow Hombre BPFCD 171.65 122 47.58 39 30.94 17 24.60 10 27.85 17 40.68 39
26 Snareman SGF 172.81 141 36.82 30 35.73 25 35.17 31 33.23 27 31.86 28
27 Irish Dan SSD 174.17 133 31.54 22 42.66 32 33.85 27 39.98 35 26.14 17
28 Lighting Bill Carson BW 174.25 135 33.24 26 34.56 23 46.14 43 32.14 23 28.17 20
29 Fretless FN 178.24 143 33.12 25 32.38 18 45.74 42 32.95 26 34.05 32
30 Keelhaul D 182.09 149 29.94 20 43.21 33 35.11 30 33.43 28 40.40 38
31 Digger BPFCD 187.67 152 39.83 31 51.01 40 36.37 36 28.66 18 31.80 27
32 Short Term FCGF 191.97 156 47.59 40 41.29 31 35.73 32 44.36 41 23.00 12
33 Dog Bite CB 193.61 172 36.29 29 38.31 29 37.28 38 44.18 40 37.55 36
34 Big Iron Bohannon FCGF 202.25 178 45.48 37 39.30 30 39.37 40 42.18 36 35.92 35
35 Woody Tinker ES 205.23 155 64.32 46 45.77 36 33.60 26 31.30 22 30.24 25
36 Tommy Two Fingers BW 207.24 164 55.43 43 34.60 24 33.11 22 39.08 34 45.02 41
37 Ashley Kid ES 209.43 182 50.44 42 49.36 38 35.77 33 35.80 32 38.06 37
38 Coal Car Kid FCGF 214.13 169 44.51 34 57.70 42 28.78 17 48.92 43 34.22 33
39 Mike E the Blaster ES 221.72 184 47.77 41 44.78 35 31.70 19 56.17 49 41.30 40
40 Coyote Carson FN 222.83 67 17.88 3 150.00 54 18.93 3 18.71 2 17.31 5
41 Ka Adik Krista LW 225.99 192 42.15 32 49.30 37 46.89 44 42.24 37 45.41 42
42 Little Iron Lucille LFCG 231.32 193 46.74 38 49.37 39 33.57 25 53.25 47 48.39 44
43 Wrought Iron Rob FCGF 247.28 197 44.59 35 63.97 48 32.37 20 58.45 51 47.90 43
44 Lil Feller FN 259.93 207 70.57 49 63.80 47 34.79 29 42.24 37 48.53 45
45 Horserider Blue CB 266.36 203 81.38 52 58.01 43 59.18 48 33.77 29 34.02 31
46 Ms. Blazin LSS 268.02 221 44.75 36 54.36 41 46.96 45 56.82 50 65.13 49
47 J. C. Smoke SFC 274.15 223 72.71 50 63.52 46 50.89 47 52.27 46 34.76 34
48 Ranger Mike FN 292.66 228 63.17 45 85.30 52 43.23 41 50.30 44 50.66 46
49 Indy Outlaw LW 324.88 235 65.43 47 59.01 44 67.95 51 43.70 39 88.79 54
50 Mongo J. Flint ESD 325.77 236 59.96 44 62.93 45 85.86 52 50.95 45 66.07 50



Match Final Train Station Hotel Corral Saloon Nellie's
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank

51 Fox Creek Stitcher CG 396.66 259 66.72 48 77.76 50 87.08 53 75.49 53 89.61 55
52 Burch Bearesly W 399.14 264 81.52 53 89.29 53 88.32 55 73.78 52 66.23 51
53 Lue Dee Kriss GP 401.31 254 121.52 55 76.00 49 87.76 54 55.64 48 60.39 48
54 Shakey Shot Sharon LFN 421.04 265 75.12 51 78.52 51 102.55 56 91.85 55 73.00 52
55 Curly Bill Nelson BWFC 477.46 264 87.50 54 150.00 54 62.24 49 90.24 54 87.48 53
56 Latigo Lydia LW 664.40 274 130.87 56 212.42 56 64.37 50 128.17 56 128.57 56



Hidden Valley Cowboys, June 2021
6/20/2021

Match Results (category by time)

B-Western
Match Final Train Station Hotel Corral Saloon Nellie's
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Boaz BW 135.62 75 28.76 18 33.67 20 19.32 4 25.52 11 28.35 22
2 Lighting Bill Carson BW 174.25 135 33.24 26 34.56 23 46.14 43 32.14 23 28.17 20
3 Tommy Two Fingers BW 207.24 164 55.43 43 34.60 24 33.11 22 39.08 34 45.02 41

B-Western FC
Match Final Train Station Hotel Corral Saloon Nellie's
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Curly Bill Nelson BWFC 477.46 264 87.50 54 150.00 54 62.24 49 90.24 54 87.48 53

Cattle Baron
Match Final Train Station Hotel Corral Saloon Nellie's
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 J. R. Hammer CB 134.58 73 23.16 9 28.27 12 26.93 14 27.43 15 28.79 23
2 Sauk Valley Stubby CB 158.21 113 32.89 24 37.44 27 33.96 28 27.73 16 26.19 18
3 Rover CB 167.99 132 31.45 21 34.45 22 36.29 35 32.46 24 33.34 30
4 Dog Bite CB 193.61 172 36.29 29 38.31 29 37.28 38 44.18 40 37.55 36
5 Horserider Blue CB 266.36 203 81.38 52 58.01 43 59.18 48 33.77 29 34.02 31

Classic Cowboy



Match Final Train Station Hotel Corral Saloon Nellie's
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Loco Leadslinger CCB 117.91 47 23.68 11 28.65 13 23.24 8 21.53 6 20.81 9

Cowgirl
Match Final Train Station Hotel Corral Saloon Nellie's
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Fox Creek Stitcher CG 396.66 259 66.72 48 77.76 50 87.08 53 75.49 53 89.61 55

Duelist
Match Final Train Station Hotel Corral Saloon Nellie's
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Keelhaul D 182.09 149 29.94 20 43.21 33 35.11 30 33.43 28 40.40 38

Elder Statesmen
Match Final Train Station Hotel Corral Saloon Nellie's
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Triple Threat ES 139.07 72 21.77 6 19.83 2 27.92 16 14.63 1 54.92 47
2 Woody Tinker ES 205.23 155 64.32 46 45.77 36 33.60 26 31.30 22 30.24 25
3 Ashley Kid ES 209.43 182 50.44 42 49.36 38 35.77 33 35.80 32 38.06 37
4 Mike E the Blaster ES 221.72 184 47.77 41 44.78 35 31.70 19 56.17 49 41.30 40



Elder Statesmen Duelist
Match Final Train Station Hotel Corral Saloon Nellie's
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Sauk Trail Mike ESD 168.33 131 42.20 33 30.07 16 36.91 37 35.60 31 23.55 14
2 Mongo J. Flint ESD 325.77 236 59.96 44 62.93 45 85.86 52 50.95 45 66.07 50

Forty-Niner
Match Final Train Station Hotel Corral Saloon Nellie's
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Three Gun Cole FN 92.04 17 17.96 4 22.45 6 17.25 2 20.06 4 14.32 1
2 Fire Ball FN 98.39 20 17.26 1 20.80 4 23.11 7 20.85 5 16.37 3
3 Big Country FN 144.27 82 25.83 14 27.90 10 21.66 6 46.61 42 22.27 10
4 Johnny Rebel FN 148.82 95 34.28 27 34.10 21 26.16 12 29.25 19 25.03 16
5 Fretless FN 178.24 143 33.12 25 32.38 18 45.74 42 32.95 26 34.05 32
6 Coyote Carson FN 222.83 67 17.88 3 150.00 54 18.93 3 18.71 2 17.31 5
7 Lil Feller FN 259.93 207 70.57 49 63.80 47 34.79 29 42.24 37 48.53 45
8 Ranger Mike FN 292.66 228 63.17 45 85.30 52 43.23 41 50.30 44 50.66 46

Frontier Cartridge
Match Final Train Station Hotel Corral Saloon Nellie's
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Dead Wood Blackie BPFC 165.46 121 35.67 28 35.80 26 31.68 18 34.59 30 27.72 19



Frontier Cartridge Duelist
Match Final Train Station Hotel Corral Saloon Nellie's
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Straight Arrow Hombre BPFCD 171.65 122 47.58 39 30.94 17 24.60 10 27.85 17 40.68 39
2 Digger BPFCD 187.67 152 39.83 31 51.01 40 36.37 36 28.66 18 31.80 27

Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter
Match Final Train Station Hotel Corral Saloon Nellie's
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Short Term FCGF 191.97 156 47.59 40 41.29 31 35.73 32 44.36 41 23.00 12
2 Big Iron Bohannon FCGF 202.25 178 45.48 37 39.30 30 39.37 40 42.18 36 35.92 35
3 Coal Car Kid FCGF 214.13 169 44.51 34 57.70 42 28.78 17 48.92 43 34.22 33
4 Wrought Iron Rob FCGF 247.28 197 44.59 35 63.97 48 32.37 20 58.45 51 47.90 43

Grand Patron
Match Final Train Station Hotel Corral Saloon Nellie's
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Lue Dee Kriss GP 401.31 254 121.52 55 76.00 49 87.76 54 55.64 48 60.39 48

Gunfighter
Match Final Train Station Hotel Corral Saloon Nellie's
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Cumberland Kid GF 100.52 28 17.36 2 20.46 3 19.86 5 18.74 3 24.10 15
2 Lead Foot Luke GF 134.43 71 22.88 7 21.46 5 48.96 46 23.89 9 17.24 4
3 Cayuse Jack GF 143.24 85 32.54 23 28.00 11 23.43 9 31.03 21 28.24 21



Lady Forty-Niner
Match Final Train Station Hotel Corral Saloon Nellie's
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Ray'l Gun LFN 135.33 73 26.51 15 33.08 19 26.47 13 26.18 13 23.09 13
2 Shakey Shot Sharon LFN 421.04 265 75.12 51 78.52 51 102.55 56 91.85 55 73.00 52

Lady Frontier Cartridge
Match Final Train Station Hotel Corral Saloon Nellie's
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 MoBetta BPLFC 152.96 106 29.42 19 29.35 15 27.78 15 37.35 33 29.06 24

Lady Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter
Match Final Train Station Hotel Corral Saloon Nellie's
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Little Iron Lucille LFCG 231.32 193 46.74 38 49.37 39 33.57 25 53.25 47 48.39 44

Lady Senior
Match Final Train Station Hotel Corral Saloon Nellie's
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Hey Suger LS 145.39 96 23.84 12 29.31 14 35.78 34 25.26 10 31.20 26

Lady Silver Senior
Match Final Train Station Hotel Corral Saloon Nellie's
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Ms. Blazin LSS 268.02 221 44.75 36 54.36 41 46.96 45 56.82 50 65.13 49



Lady Wrangler
Match Final Train Station Hotel Corral Saloon Nellie's
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Ka Adik Krista LW 225.99 192 42.15 32 49.30 37 46.89 44 42.24 37 45.41 42
2 Indy Outlaw LW 324.88 235 65.43 47 59.01 44 67.95 51 43.70 39 88.79 54
3 Latigo Lydia LW 664.40 274 130.87 56 212.42 56 64.37 50 128.17 56 128.57 56

Senior
Match Final Train Station Hotel Corral Saloon Nellie's
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Mustache Kid S 136.09 73 23.48 10 26.10 7 33.13 23 32.69 25 20.69 8

Senior Frontier Cartridge
Match Final Train Station Hotel Corral Saloon Nellie's
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Ya Big Tree SFC 143.39 85 23.11 8 38.24 28 33.13 23 29.33 20 19.58 6
2 J. C. Smoke SFC 274.15 223 72.71 50 63.52 46 50.89 47 52.27 46 34.76 34

Senior Frontier Cartridge Duelist
Match Final Train Station Hotel Corral Saloon Nellie's
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Stone Creek Drifter SFCD 128.36 59 26.70 16 27.58 9 25.76 11 25.68 12 22.64 11



Senior Gunfighter
Match Final Train Station Hotel Corral Saloon Nellie's
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Snareman SGF 172.81 141 36.82 30 35.73 25 35.17 31 33.23 27 31.86 28

Silver Senior Duelist
Match Final Train Station Hotel Corral Saloon Nellie's
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Irish Dan SSD 174.17 133 31.54 22 42.66 32 33.85 27 39.98 35 26.14 17

Wrangler
Match Final Train Station Hotel Corral Saloon Nellie's
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Bucky Buckskin W 94.79 16 21.47 5 19.43 1 15.65 1 23.21 7 15.03 2
2 Money Bags Mathias W 134.58 67 28.48 17 26.37 8 32.52 21 27.05 14 20.16 7
3 J.B Kidd W 163.02 123 24.79 13 44.76 34 37.34 39 23.38 8 32.75 29
4 Burch Bearesly W 399.14 264 81.52 53 89.29 53 88.32 55 73.78 52 66.23 51



Hidden Valley Cowboys, June 2021
6/20/2021

Detailed Match Results (by time)

Match Final Train Station Hotel Corral Saloon Nellie's

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank

1 Three Gun Cole FN 92.04 17 17.96 0 0 0 17.96 4 17.45 1 0 0 22.45 6 17.25 0 0 0 17.25 2 15.06 1 0 0 20.06 4 14.32 0 0 0 14.32 1

2 Bucky Buckskin W 94.79 16 16.47 1 0 0 21.47 5 19.43 0 0 0 19.43 1 15.65 0 0 0 15.65 1 13.21 2 0 0 23.21 7 15.03 0 0 0 15.03 2

3 Fire Ball FN 98.39 20 17.26 0 0 0 17.26 1 20.80 0 0 0 20.80 4 18.11 1 0 0 23.11 7 20.85 0 0 0 20.85 5 16.37 0 0 0 16.37 3

4 Cumberland Kid GF 100.52 28 17.36 0 0 0 17.36 2 20.46 0 0 0 20.46 3 19.86 0 0 0 19.86 5 18.74 0 0 0 18.74 3 14.10 2 0 0 24.10 15

5 Loco Leadslinger CCB 117.91 47 23.68 0 0 0 23.68 11 28.65 0 0 0 28.65 13 23.24 0 0 0 23.24 8 21.53 0 0 0 21.53 6 20.81 0 0 0 20.81 9

6 Stone Creek Drifter SFCD 128.36 59 26.70 0 0 0 26.70 16 27.58 0 0 0 27.58 9 25.76 0 0 0 25.76 11 25.68 0 0 0 25.68 12 22.64 0 0 0 22.64 11

7 Lead Foot Luke GF 134.43 71 22.88 0 0 0 22.88 7 21.46 0 0 0 21.46 5 18.96 4 1 0 48.96 46 18.89 1 0 0 23.89 9 17.24 0 0 0 17.24 4

8 Money Bags Mathias W 134.58 67 23.48 1 0 0 28.48 17 26.37 0 0 0 26.37 8 22.52 2 0 0 32.52 21 22.05 1 0 0 27.05 14 20.16 0 0 0 20.16 7

9 J. R. Hammer CB 134.58 73 23.16 0 0 0 23.16 9 28.27 0 0 0 28.27 12 26.93 0 0 0 26.93 14 22.43 1 0 0 27.43 15 28.79 0 0 0 28.79 23

10 Ray'l Gun LFN 135.33 73 26.51 0 0 0 26.51 15 33.08 0 0 0 33.08 19 26.47 0 0 0 26.47 13 26.18 0 0 0 26.18 13 23.09 0 0 0 23.09 13

11 Boaz BW 135.62 75 23.76 1 0 0 28.76 18 23.67 2 0 0 33.67 20 19.32 0 0 0 19.32 4 20.52 1 0 0 25.52 11 18.35 2 0 0 28.35 22

12 Mustache Kid S 136.09 73 23.48 0 0 0 23.48 10 26.10 0 0 0 26.10 7 23.13 2 0 0 33.13 23 32.69 0 0 0 32.69 25 20.69 0 0 0 20.69 8

13 Triple Threat ES 139.07 72 16.77 1 0 0 21.77 6 19.83 0 0 0 19.83 2 17.92 2 0 0 27.92 16 14.63 0 0 0 14.63 1 14.92 4 2 0 54.92 47

14 Cayuse Jack GF 143.24 85 27.54 1 0 0 32.54 23 28.00 0 0 0 28.00 11 23.43 0 0 0 23.43 9 26.03 1 0 0 31.03 21 23.24 1 0 0 28.24 21

15 Ya Big Tree SFC 143.39 85 23.11 0 0 0 23.11 8 33.24 1 0 0 38.24 28 28.13 1 0 0 33.13 23 24.33 1 0 0 29.33 20 19.58 0 0 0 19.58 6

16 Big Country FN 144.27 82 20.83 1 0 0 25.83 14 27.90 0 0 0 27.90 10 21.66 0 0 0 21.66 6 41.61 1 0 0 46.61 42 17.27 1 0 0 22.27 10

17 Hey Suger LS 145.39 96 23.84 0 0 0 23.84 12 29.31 0 0 0 29.31 14 25.78 2 0 0 35.78 34 25.26 0 0 0 25.26 10 26.20 1 0 0 31.20 26

18 Johnny Rebel FN 148.82 95 24.28 2 0 0 34.28 27 29.10 1 0 0 34.10 21 26.16 0 0 0 26.16 12 24.25 1 0 0 29.25 19 25.03 0 0 0 25.03 16

19 MoBetta BPLFC 152.96 106 29.42 0 0 0 29.42 19 29.35 0 0 0 29.35 15 27.78 0 0 0 27.78 15 27.35 2 0 0 37.35 33 24.06 1 0 0 29.06 24

20 Sauk Valley Stubby CB 158.21 113 32.89 0 0 0 32.89 24 37.44 0 0 0 37.44 27 33.96 0 0 0 33.96 28 27.73 0 0 0 27.73 16 26.19 0 0 0 26.19 18

21 J.B Kidd W 163.02 123 24.79 0 0 0 24.79 13 24.76 4 0 0 44.76 34 22.34 3 0 0 37.34 39 18.38 1 0 0 23.38 8 17.75 3 0 0 32.75 29

22 Dead Wood Blackie BPFC 165.46 121 35.67 0 0 0 35.67 28 35.80 0 0 0 35.80 26 31.68 0 0 0 31.68 18 34.59 0 0 0 34.59 30 27.72 0 0 0 27.72 19

23 Rover CB 167.99 132 31.45 0 0 0 31.45 21 34.45 0 0 0 34.45 22 36.29 0 0 0 36.29 35 27.46 1 0 0 32.46 24 28.34 1 0 0 33.34 30

24 Sauk Trail Mike ESD 168.33 131 32.20 2 0 0 42.20 33 30.07 0 0 0 30.07 16 36.91 0 0 0 36.91 37 25.60 2 0 0 35.60 31 23.55 0 0 0 23.55 14

25 Straight Arrow Hombre BPFCD 171.65 122 27.58 2 1 0 47.58 39 25.94 1 0 0 30.94 17 24.60 0 0 0 24.60 10 22.85 1 0 0 27.85 17 20.68 2 1 0 40.68 39

26 Snareman SGF 172.81 141 36.82 0 0 0 36.82 30 35.73 0 0 0 35.73 25 35.17 0 0 0 35.17 31 33.23 0 0 0 33.23 27 31.86 0 0 0 31.86 28

27 Irish Dan SSD 174.17 133 31.54 0 0 0 31.54 22 32.66 2 0 0 42.66 32 33.85 0 0 0 33.85 27 29.98 2 0 0 39.98 35 26.14 0 0 0 26.14 17

28 Lighting Bill Carson BW 174.25 135 28.24 1 0 0 33.24 26 34.56 0 0 0 34.56 23 36.14 2 0 0 46.14 43 27.14 1 0 0 32.14 23 28.17 0 0 0 28.17 20

29 Fretless FN 178.24 143 28.12 1 0 0 33.12 25 32.38 0 0 0 32.38 18 35.74 0 1 0 45.74 42 32.95 0 0 0 32.95 26 29.05 1 0 0 34.05 32

30 Keelhaul D 182.09 149 24.94 1 0 0 29.94 20 28.21 3 0 0 43.21 33 25.11 2 0 0 35.11 30 23.43 2 0 0 33.43 28 20.40 2 1 0 40.40 38

31 Digger BPFCD 187.67 152 34.83 1 0 0 39.83 31 46.01 1 0 0 51.01 40 36.37 0 0 0 36.37 36 28.66 0 0 0 28.66 18 31.80 0 0 0 31.80 27

32 Short Term FCGF 191.97 156 22.59 5 0 0 47.59 40 26.29 3 0 0 41.29 31 25.73 2 0 0 35.73 32 19.36 5 0 0 44.36 41 18.00 1 0 0 23.00 12

33 Dog Bite CB 193.61 172 36.29 0 0 0 36.29 29 38.31 0 0 0 38.31 29 32.28 1 0 0 37.28 38 34.18 0 1 0 44.18 40 37.55 0 0 0 37.55 36

34 Big Iron Bohannon FCGF 202.25 178 30.48 3 0 0 45.48 37 39.30 0 0 0 39.30 30 34.37 1 0 0 39.37 40 32.18 2 0 0 42.18 36 30.92 1 0 0 35.92 35

35 Woody Tinker ES 205.23 155 34.32 4 1 0 64.32 46 40.77 1 0 0 45.77 36 33.60 0 0 0 33.60 26 31.30 0 0 0 31.30 22 30.24 0 0 0 30.24 25

36 Tommy Two Fingers BW 207.24 164 35.43 4 0 0 55.43 43 34.60 0 0 0 34.60 24 33.11 0 0 0 33.11 22 34.08 1 0 0 39.08 34 35.02 0 1 0 45.02 41

37 Ashley Kid ES 209.43 182 35.44 1 1 0 50.44 42 44.36 1 0 0 49.36 38 35.77 0 0 0 35.77 33 35.80 0 0 0 35.80 32 38.06 0 0 0 38.06 37

38 Coal Car Kid FCGF 214.13 169 34.51 2 0 0 44.51 34 37.70 4 0 0 57.70 42 28.78 0 0 0 28.78 17 33.92 3 0 0 48.92 43 29.22 1 0 0 34.22 33



Match Final Train Station Hotel Corral Saloon Nellie's

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank

39 Mike E the Blaster ES 221.72 184 32.77 3 0 0 47.77 41 34.78 2 0 0 44.78 35 31.70 0 0 0 31.70 19 31.17 5 0 0 56.17 49 41.30 0 0 0 41.30 40

40 Coyote Carson FN 222.83 67 17.88 0 0 0 17.88 3 SDQ 0 0 0 150.00 54 18.93 0 0 0 18.93 3 18.71 0 0 0 18.71 2 17.31 0 0 0 17.31 5

41 Ka Adik Krista LW 225.99 192 42.15 0 0 0 42.15 32 49.30 0 0 0 49.30 37 46.89 0 0 0 46.89 44 37.24 1 0 0 42.24 37 35.41 2 0 0 45.41 42

42 Little Iron Lucille LFCG 231.32 193 31.74 3 0 0 46.74 38 39.37 2 0 0 49.37 39 33.57 0 0 0 33.57 25 33.25 4 0 0 53.25 47 28.39 4 0 0 48.39 44

43 Wrought Iron Rob FCGF 247.28 197 39.59 1 0 0 44.59 35 48.97 3 0 0 63.97 48 32.37 0 0 0 32.37 20 38.45 4 0 0 58.45 51 37.90 2 0 0 47.90 43

44 Lil Feller FN 259.93 207 35.57 5 1 0 70.57 49 58.80 1 0 0 63.80 47 34.79 0 0 0 34.79 29 37.24 1 0 0 42.24 37 38.53 2 0 0 48.53 45

45 Horserider Blue CB 266.36 203 51.38 2 2 0 81.38 52 58.01 0 0 0 58.01 43 49.18 0 1 0 59.18 48 33.77 0 0 0 33.77 29 34.02 0 0 0 34.02 31

46 Ms. Blazin LSS 268.02 221 44.75 0 0 0 44.75 36 54.36 0 0 0 54.36 41 46.96 0 0 0 46.96 45 51.82 1 0 0 56.82 50 45.13 2 1 0 65.13 49

47 J. C. Smoke SFC 274.15 223 57.71 1 1 0 72.71 50 53.52 2 0 0 63.52 46 45.89 1 0 0 50.89 47 47.27 1 0 0 52.27 46 34.76 0 0 0 34.76 34

48 Ranger Mike FN 292.66 228 63.17 0 0 0 63.17 45 85.30 0 0 0 85.30 52 43.23 0 0 0 43.23 41 50.30 0 0 0 50.30 44 50.66 0 0 0 50.66 46

49 Indy Outlaw LW 324.88 235 50.43 3 0 0 65.43 47 54.01 1 0 0 59.01 44 62.95 1 0 0 67.95 51 43.70 0 0 0 43.70 39 58.79 6 0 0 88.79 54

50 Mongo J. Flint ESD 325.77 236 49.96 2 0 0 59.96 44 57.93 1 0 0 62.93 45 70.86 1 1 0 85.86 52 45.95 1 0 0 50.95 45 51.07 3 0 0 66.07 50

51 Fox Creek Stitcher CG 396.66 259 66.72 0 0 0 66.72 48 77.76 0 0 0 77.76 50 87.08 0 0 0 87.08 53 75.49 0 0 0 75.49 53 89.61 0 0 0 89.61 55

52 Burch Bearesly W 399.14 264 66.52 3 0 0 81.52 53 89.29 0 0 0 89.29 53 88.32 0 0 0 88.32 55 58.78 1 1 0 73.78 52 61.23 1 0 0 66.23 51

53 Lue Dee Kriss GP 401.31 254 71.52 8 1 0 121.52 55 76.00 0 0 0 76.00 49 72.76 1 1 0 87.76 54 55.64 0 0 0 55.64 48 55.39 1 0 0 60.39 48

54 Shakey Shot Sharon LFN 421.04 265 70.12 1 0 0 75.12 51 73.52 1 0 0 78.52 51 92.55 0 1 0 102.55 56 71.85 2 1 0 91.85 55 68.00 1 0 0 73.00 52

55 Curly Bill Nelson BWFC 477.46 264 62.50 3 1 0 87.50 54 DNF 0 0 0 150.00 54 62.24 0 0 0 62.24 49 65.24 5 0 0 90.24 54 62.48 5 0 0 87.48 53

56 Latigo Lydia LW 664.40 274 130.87 0 0 0 130.87 56 197.42 3 0 0 212.42 56 54.37 2 0 0 64.37 50 118.17 2 0 0 128.17 56 118.57 0 1 0 128.57 56



Hidden Valley Cowboys, June 2021
6/20/2021

Clean Shooters (no misses / no procedurals)

SASS Num Alias Final Time
900010 Dead Wood Blackie 165.46
900012 Fox Creek Stitcher 396.66
900021 Loco Leadslinger 117.91
800230 Ranger Mike 292.66
97643 Ray'l Gun 135.33
85070 Sauk Valley Stubby 158.21
21425 Snareman 172.81
900023 Stone Creek Drifter 128.36



Hidden Valley Cowboys

6/20/2021Match Date:

Side Match Results First Time

June 20, 2021

Speed Pistol Cowboys First Time TimeHitsPlace Misses

Triple Threat1 4.4910 0

Three Gun Cole2 4.8410 0

Mustache Kid3 5.2110 0

J. R. Hammer4 6.1910 0

Mike E the Blaster5 8.4310 0

Rover6 9.3910 0

Ashley Kid7 10.8110 0

Dog Bite8 14.5110 0

Horserider Blue9 21.3710 0

Curly Bill Nelson10 23.0410 0

Fire Ball11 9.699 1

J.B Kidd12 9.779 1

Woody Tinker13 14.419 1

Straight Arrow Hombre14 17.568 2

Speed Rifle Cowboys First Time TimeHitsPlace Misses

Three Gun Cole1 4.0210 0

Fire Ball2 4.4810 0

J.B Kidd3 4.5810 0

Woody Tinker4 6.5610 0

Dog Bite5 7.9710 0

Triple Threat6 8.2310 0

Horserider Blue7 9.2410 0

Ashley Kid8 9.4110 0

Mike E the Blaster9 9.7210 0

Mustache Kid10 9.939 1

Straight Arrow Hombre11 11.439 1

Rover12 11.639 1

Speed Shotgun Cowgirls First Time TimeHitsPlace Misses

Ms. Blazin1 22.258 0



Hidden Valley Cowboys

6/20/2021Match Date:

Side Match Results First Time

June 20, 2021

Speed Shotgun Cowboys First Time TimeHitsPlace Misses

Three Gun Cole1 9.248 0

Fire Ball2 9.278 0

Straight Arrow Hombre3 10.148 0

Triple Threat4 10.808 0

Mustache Kid5 12.738 0

J. R. Hammer6 13.698 0

J.B Kidd7 14.768 0

Rover8 14.848 0

Lighting Bill Carson9 16.648 0

Dog Bite10 17.598 0

Mike E the Blaster11 18.038 0

Fretless12 18.628 0

Ashley Kid13 21.138 0

Horserider Blue14 29.008 0

22 Combo Cowboys First Time TimeHitsPlace Misses

Rover1 13.0510 0

Woody Tinker2 13.2210 0

Ashley Kid3 15.6510 0

Dog Bite4 16.3910 0

Long Range Match Rifle Cowgirls First Time TimeHitsPlace Misses

Ka Adik Krista1 13.005 0

Long Range Match Rifle Cowboys First Time TimeHitsPlace Misses

Rover1 26.843 2

Dog Bite2 30.803 2

Fire Ball3 32.771 4

Long Range Big Bore Single Shot Cowgirls First Time TimeHitsPlace Misses

Fox Creek Stitcher1 146.333 2

Long Range Big Bore Single Shot Cowboys First Time TimeHitsPlace Misses

Sauk Trail Mike1 38.805 0

Curly Bill Nelson2 70.335 0

Sauk Valley Stubby3 73.955 0


